

Corrigendum-1 to GeM Bid ref. no: GEM/2024/B/5543749 dated 24/10/2024 for Selection of Vendor for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of 9800 Number of Tablet Computer with Cover and Standee in Canara Bank.

It is decided to amend the following in respect of the above GeM bid:

a. GeM bid document (Bid End date/ Bid Opening Date, Page no. 1 of 7):

Description	Existing details	Amended details
Bid End Date/Time	08/11/2024, 15:00:00	<u>13/11/2024, 15:00:00</u>
Bid opening Date/Time	08/11/2024, 15:30:00	<u>13/11/2024, 15:30:00</u>

b.

Sl. No	Section/Annexure/Appendix of GeM Bid	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	Section C - Deliverable and Service Level Agreements	1. Project Timelines	<p>1.3. The time of completion shall be vital to the Contract. The successful bidder shall complete the assignment as per the timelines stipulated here below, which will be effective from the date of acceptance of the Purchase Order:</p> <p>Sl. No: 1 Activity Details: Delivery of Tablet Computer with Tablet cover and standee</p> <p>Timelines: Within 10 Weeks from the date of acceptance of the Purchase Order or 7 weeks from the date of issue of Purchase Order whichever is earlier.</p> <p>Cumulative weeks* 10 Weeks</p>	<p>1.3. The time of completion shall be vital to the Contract. The successful bidder shall complete the assignment as per the timelines stipulated here below, which will be effective from the date of acceptance of the Purchase Order:</p> <p>Sl. No: 1 Activity Details: Delivery of Tablet Computer with Tablet cover and standee</p> <p>Timelines: Within 10 Weeks from the date of acceptance of the Purchase Order or <u>11 weeks</u> from the date of issue of Purchase Order whichever is earlier.</p> <p>Cumulative weeks* <u>11 Weeks whichever is earlier</u></p>

2.	Section C - Deliverable and Service Level Agreements	4. Payment terms	<p>4.1. The payment schedule will be as under and will released after execution of contract agreement as per the following schedule:</p> <p>Sl. No.4</p> <p>Payment Stages: AMC</p> <p>Percentage of Payment and Condition/Remarks</p> <p>The payment of the total amount quoted for AMC shall be made to the selected bidder on Quarterly in arrears submission of the preventive maintenance report to the bank official. The total amount quoted years wise AMC support for Tablet Computers in the Table- B of Annexure-15 (Bill of Material) shall be divided into equal amounts and shall be paid under each quarter during the contract period in each year. AMC payment will be made only to those Tablet Computer for which preventive maintenance is done and supportive document is provided.</p>	<p>4.1. The payment schedule will be as under and will released after execution of contract agreement as per the following schedule:</p> <p>Sl. No.4</p> <p>Payment Stages: AMC</p> <p>Percentage of Payment and Condition/Remarks</p> <p><u>The payment of the total amount quoted for AMC shall be made to the selected bidder on Quarterly in arrears. The total amount quoted years wise AMC support for Tablet Computers in the Table- B of Annexure-15 (Bill of Material) shall be divided into equal amounts and shall be paid under each quarter during the contract period in each year.</u></p>
3.	Section C - Deliverable and Service Level Agreements	6.Warranty	<p>6.3. During the said warranty period of 2 Years, the bidder shall without any extra cost, carry out all routine and special maintenance of the Tablet Computers and attend to any difficulties/defects/replacements that may arise in the operation of the system. There should be regular preventive</p>	<p><u>6.3. During the said warranty period of 2 Years, the bidder shall without any extra cost, carry out all routine and special maintenance of the Tablet Computers and attend to any difficulties/defects/replacements that may arise in the operation of the system.</u></p>





			<p>maintenance at least once in three months.</p>	
4.	Annexure-9 Scope of Work	Sl. No: 14	<p>The specifications of the Tablet standee are as below:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Floor standing of 4 ft height (Bolted to ground) • Tablet enclosure with a secure, fully enclosed metal tablet housing • Special security Locks & Keys (stronger than traditional lock and key systems) • The holder should tilt 180° & rotates 360°, ideal for portrait and landscape views, and should also offer full access to tablet's ports and buttons. • The standee base should have slip- and scratch resistant padding. 	<p>The specifications of the Tablet standee are as below:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Floor standing of 4 ft height (Bolted to ground) • Tablet enclosure with a secure, fully enclosed metal tablet housing • Special security Locks & Keys (stronger than traditional lock and key systems) • The holder should tilt 180° & rotates 360°, ideal for portrait and landscape views, and should also offer full access to tablet's ports and buttons. • The standee base should have slip- and scratch resistant padding. • <u>The standee base: Less than 1Sqft</u> • <u>Cover: Non rotatable/Fixed</u> • <u>Colour: White</u> • <u>Material: Durable metal standee having the capability for sustaining multiple customer handling in normal course of operation</u>

All the other instructions and terms & conditions of the above GeM Bid shall remain unchanged.

Please take note of the above amendments while submitting your response to the subject GeM bid.

Date: 06/11/2024

Place: Bengaluru

Deputy General Manager

